2−line filters
IEC inlet filters
250 V DC/AC, 50/60 Hz, 1 ... 15 A
Ordering code: B84771*A000
Date: 2008−12−17
Version: 02
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

2−line filters B84771*A000
IEC inlet filters
Characteristics and ordering codes of B84771A*A000
IR CR LR Ileak Rbleed Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
A mH mA MΩ g
1 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 12 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0001A000 + + +
3 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 2.5 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0003A000 + + +
6 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.84 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0006A000 + + +
8 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.45 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0008A000 + + +
10 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.24 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0010A000 + + +
12 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.14 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0012A000 +* + +
15 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.09 < 0.25 1 40 B84771A0015A000 +* + +
+ =  approval pending
* = ENEC approval up to 10 A
Please read and Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Page 6 of 14 B84771−*−A000−02−7659
2−line filters B84771*A000
IEC inlet filters
Characteristics and ordering codes of B84771C*A000
IR CR LR Ileak Rbleed Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
A mH mA MΩ g
1 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 12 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0001A000 + + +
3 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 2.5 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0003A000 + + +
6 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.84 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0006A000 + + +
8 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.45 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0008A000 + + +
10 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.24 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0010A000 + + +
12 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.14 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0012A000 +* + +
15 1 x 0.1 µF (X2)
2 x 2200 pF (Y2)
2 x 0.09 < 0.25 − 40 B84771C0015A000 +* + +
Characteristics and ordering codes of B84771M*A000
IR CR LR Ileak Rbleed Approx.
weight
Ordering code Approvals
A mH µA MΩ g
1 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 12 < 2 1 40 B84771M0001A000 + + +
3 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 2.5 < 2 1 40 B84771M0003A000 + + +
6 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 0.84 < 2 1 40 B84771M0006A000 + + +
8 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 0.45 < 2 1 40 B84771M0008A000 + + +
10 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 0.24 < 2 1 40 B84771M0010A000 + + +
12 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 0.14 < 2 1 40 B84771M0012A000 +* + +
15 1 x 0.1 µF (X2) 2 x 0.09 < 2 1 40 B84771M0015A000 +* + +
+ =  approval pending
* = ENEC approval up to 10 A
Please read and Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.